Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please protect my and your 2nd Amendment. This bill is over the top and should be stopped. Please vote no on SB 978!!

Ken Brooks, CLU, LUTCF

Financial Representative 200 SW Market, Ste 1600 Portland, OR 97201

Home: 503.625.7798

Email: kenneth.brooks@nmfn.com

Web: www.nmfn.com/kennethbrooks

CA LIC # 0B37975

Please visit my website for client service and to subscribe to our personal newsletter-"News Brief." Each issue contains informative articles on planning for financial security.

Northwestern Mutual Financial Network is the marketing name for the sales and distribution arm of The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (NM) (life and disability insurance, annuities) and its subsidiaries. Ken Brooks is an Insurance Agent of NM and Northwestern Long Term Care Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (long-term care insurance), a subsidiary of NM. **There may be instances when this agent represents companies in addition to NM or its subsidiaries.**

Your transmission of electronic mail to this address represents your consent to two-way communication by Internet e-mail. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer on which it exists.

This is an advertisement for Northwestern Mutual.

Northwestern Mutual, its subsidiaries and affiliates may review and retain incoming and outgoing electronic mail for this e-mail address for quality assurance and regulatory compliance purposes. Please be advised that communications with {SECURE MESSAGE} in the subject line have been sent using a secure messaging system. Communications that do not have this tag may not be secure and could be observed by a third party.

If you'd like to update your email preferences, please fill out the Northwestern Mutual <a href="mailto:emailt

Northwestern Mutual 720 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4797.